

To,

The Registrar general,
Hon'ble High Court of judicature at
Allahabad,

Through,

The District Judge,
Mau

Subject- Information about purchase of new car.

Sir,

I have the honour to say that I have purchased a new car Maruti Ciaz Reg no- UP32 LF 6284 on 30-01-2020. I am submitting the details and complete information regarding purchase of car, above mentioned as per C.L. No. 25/Admin (A), dated 13-07-1998 for kind perusal of the Hon'ble High Court.

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1- Date of Joining in service | 16-11-2019 |
| 2- Present Gross salary and take-home salary | 84188 Rs., 78988 Rs. |
| 3- Detail of purchase (movable property) exceeding value of 10,000/- and immovable made by him earlier with complete date of purchase, amount spent etc. | N.A. |
| 4- If any advance or load taken from the high court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely the number of instalments, its amount and till what date the deductions will be made etc. | Nil. |
| 5- If any loan taken from banks etc, details of amount, mode of the payment, period of deduction, number of amount of instalment etc. | 1-Loan form HDFC Rs. 9,71,706.00/-
2- Repayment through cheque.
3- In 60 monthly instalments of Rs. 20,770/- |
| 6- Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of first purchase month and cost of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer. | N.A. |
| 7- Details of the property (Area of plot, locality, city, district if building or flat then its size. | New Maruti Ciaz car cost- Rs. 10,40000/- with insurance and T.R.C. |
| 8- Name and full address of the dealer/seller | Kuldeep Motors Agency Ltd (authorise Maruti Dealer) Ring road Lucknow U.P. |
| 9- Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one | Yes |

Utkarsh Singh

10- Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the judicial officer. No.

11- Detail of Source of the amount with paper with support thereof.

1- Loan taken from HDFC Rs. 9,71,706.00/-

2-Rs. 63000 has been transferd from my account no. (14280100019566) to my younger brother's saving account no- 49778100002731 (Bank of Baroda).He has deposited to sellar in cash and rest amount(10000)rs. has been given by me in cash.

With regards

Date-20/10/2020

Your faithfully

Utkarsh Singh

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)

Court No- 3 Mau

Enclosures: 1- Photocopy of the bank passbook of my younger Brother.
2- Certificate of Loan from HDFC.
3- Photocopy of sale letter.
4- Photocopy of Registration Certificate.
5- Photocopy of insurance.
6-Photocopy of my bank passbook

Utkarsh Singh

Account Number : 49778100002731
Name : ANKURSINGH
Currency Code : INR
Branch Name : ANANDNAGAR, UP

ACCOUNT STATEMENT FROM 01-01-2020 TO 20-01-2020

S.No	Date	Description	Cheque No	Debit	Credit	Balance	Value Date
1	01-01-2020	Opening Balance		-	-	2,098.59 Cr	01-01-2020
2	01-01-2020	UPI/000142781162/14-08-02/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	10,500.00	12,598.59 Cr	01-01-2020
3	01-01-2020	UPI/000130749545/15-19-13/UPI/20331058637@SBI/000		11,000.00	-	1,598.59 Cr	01-01-2020
4	02-01-2020	PRCR/BIHARTHANA FILLING ST AT/LUCKNOW		290.00	-	1,308.59 Cr	02-01-2020
5	02-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/000218790830/XXXXXXXXXX2731/MOBUA0234965		-	470.00	1,778.59 Cr	02-01-2020
6	03-01-2020	UPI/000351904187/17-42-52/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	2,500.00	4,278.59 Cr	03-01-2020
7	03-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/000318830032/XXXXXXXXXX2731/MOBUA0235388		-	1,500.00	5,778.59 Cr	03-01-2020
8	03-01-2020	UPI/000318336113/18-51-57/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	500.00	6,278.59 Cr	03-01-2020
9	03-01-2020	PRCR/NEXAL.LUCKNOW		5,000.00	-	1,278.59 Cr	03-01-2020
10	03-01-2020	PRCR/NEXAL.LUCKNOW		1,000.00	-	278.59 Cr	03-01-2020
11	03-01-2020	UPI/000321145884/21-16-55/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	2,550.00	2,878.59 Cr	03-01-2020
12	04-01-2020	UPI/000417025879/17-07-10/UPI/credinc.rzp@axisban		2,084.00	-	744.59 Cr	04-01-2020
13	06-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/000509757280/XXXXXXXXXX2731/-		-	2,400.00	3,144.59 Cr	06-01-2020
14	06-01-2020	UPI/000509311309/09-51-23/UPI/paym-17073178@payt		2,216.00	-	928.59 Cr	06-01-2020
15	06-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/000509491336/XXXXXXXXXX2731/-		-	2,000.00	2,928.59 Cr	06-01-2020
16	06-01-2020	ATM/CASH/617017296/XXXXXXXXXX5036		1,000.00	-	1,928.59 Cr	06-01-2020
17	07-01-2020	PRCR/AHUJA SERVICE/LUCKNOW		100.00	-	1,828.59 Cr	07-01-2020
18	08-01-2020	MBK/000808481910/08:57:26/mau		-	50,000.00	51,828.59 Cr	08-01-2020
19	08-01-2020	UPI/000809149516/09:05:50/UPI/anurag1998.3@okicic		20,000.00	-	31,828.59 Cr	08-01-2020
20	08-01-2020	UPI/000809153455/09:06:56/UPI/anurag1998.3@okicic		20,000.00	-	11,828.59 Cr	08-01-2020
21	08-01-2020	UPI/000817745693/17:28:58/UPI/929628714777@PYTM01		150.00	-	11,678.59 Cr	08-01-2020
22	09-01-2020	UPI/000910154407/10:23:36/UPI/pcfinancial.razorpa		5,711.22	-	5,967.37 Cr	09-01-2020
23	09-01-2020	UPI/000940206694/10:27:49/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	4,800.00	10,767.37 Cr	09-01-2020
24	09-01-2020	RCR/A72020100030002141516289		-	2.18	10,769.55 Cr	09-01-2020
25	09-01-2020	PRCR/BIG BAZAAR .LUCKNOW		1,723.00	-	9,046.55 Cr	09-01-2020
26	09-01-2020	UPI/000968406472/17:20:19/UPI/9026783466@ybl/Paym		-	500.00	9,546.55 Cr	09-01-2020
27	10-01-2020	UPI/001072225998/18:03:29/UPI/9026783466@ybl/Paym		100.00	-	9,446.55 Cr	10-01-2020
28	10-01-2020	UPI/001076608367/19:53:50/UPI/9026783466@ybl/Paym		-	10,000.00	19,446.55 Cr	10-01-2020
29	10-01-2020	UPI/001060797500/20:08:34/UPI/cashnow.razorpay@hd		3,050.20	-	16,396.35 Cr	10-01-2020
30	11-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001110922537/XXXXXXXXXX2731/-		-	2,400.00	18,796.35 Cr	11-01-2020
31	11-01-2020	UPI/001111433023/11:25:38/UPI/kudos.razorpay@hdfe		4,000.00	-	14,796.35 Cr	11-01-2020
32	11-01-2020	UPI/001122111002/11:31:17/UPI/49770100000503@BARB		4,000.00	-	10,796.35 Cr	11-01-2020
33	11-01-2020	UPI/001111884559/11:31:43/UPI/49770100000503@BARB		10,000.00	-	796.35 Cr	11-01-2020
34	13-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1210437510/XXXXXXXXXX5036		500.00	-	296.35 Cr	13-01-2020
35	14-01-2020	UPI/001422300702/11:58:52/UPI/9026783466@ybl/Paym		-	21,500.00	21,796.35 Cr	14-01-2020



Bank of Baroda's Mobile Banking



Utkarsh Singh

S.No	Date	Description	Cheque No	Debit	Credit	Balance	Value Date
35	14-01-2020	UPIA001412106073/12:15:59/UPI/cashfree@yeshbank/te		1,123.00	-	20,673.35 Cr	14-01-2020
37	14-01-2020	UPIA001456712001/14:13:31A/PI/9554566350@ybl/Anku		-	5,000.00	25,673.35 Cr	14-01-2020
38	14-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1419437625/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		500.00	-	25,173.35 Cr	14-01-2020
39	15-01-2020	UPIA001515106737/15:45:00A/PI/20331058637@SBIN000		24,900.00	-	273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
40	15-01-2020	UPIA001516778623/16:23:36A/PI/shivendra.babu777@o		-	25,000.00	25,273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
41	15-01-2020	UPIA001532112598/16:48:28A/PI/20331058637@SBIN000		5,000.00	-	20,273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
42	15-01-2020	ATM/CASH/5742/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		10,000.00	-	10,273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
43	15-01-2020	ATM/CASH/5742/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		10,000.00	-	273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
44	15-01-2020	NETT BARBL20015239944-OM PRAKASH SINGH S O RAM RAJ		-	90,000.00	90,273.35 Cr	15-01-2020
45	15-01-2020	UPIA001522914760/22:17:50/PI/919451779578@PYTM01		63.00	-	90,210.35 Cr	15-01-2020
46	16-01-2020	UPIA001610471164/10:21:14/PI/3914001500046151@pu		5,000.00	-	85,210.35 Cr	16-01-2020
47	16-01-2020	UPIA001610474853/10:21:56/PI/3914001500046151@pu		15,000.00	-	70,210.35 Cr	16-01-2020
48	16-01-2020	UPIA001610491641/10:26:19/PI/razorpay@hdfcbank		3,054.38	-	67,155.97 Cr	16-01-2020
49	16-01-2020	UPIA001640607525/10:56:05/PI/9628714777@ybl/Pyam		-	3,400.00	70,555.97 Cr	16-01-2020
50	16-01-2020	UPIA001622149635/11:31:11/PI/20331058637@SBIN000		15,000.00	-	55,555.97 Cr	16-01-2020
51	16-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1612018813/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		10,000.00	-	45,555.97 Cr	16-01-2020
52	16-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1612004480/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		10,000.00	-	35,555.97 Cr	16-01-2020
53	17-01-2020	UPIA001721812228/21:04:23/PI/zomato-order@paytm/		191.70	-	35,364.27 Cr	17-01-2020
54	18-01-2020	UPIA001852748627/13:00:01/PI/cnshnow.razorpay@hd		3,050.00	-	32,314.27 Cr	18-01-2020
55	18-01-2020	UPIA001842709097/14:39:17/PI/8009714777@ybl/Pyam		15,000.00	-	17,314.27 Cr	18-01-2020
56	18-01-2020	UPIA001854932109/18:56:28/PI/FKRT@ybl/On tapping		599.00	-	16,715.27 Cr	18-01-2020
57	18-01-2020	UPIA001819403383/19:00:42/PI/FKRT@ybl/On tapping		860.00	-	15,855.27 Cr	18-01-2020
58	18-01-2020	UPIA001857972443/19:19:09/PI/FKRT@ybl/On tapping		629.00	-	15,226.27 Cr	18-01-2020
59	20-01-2020	UPIA001910228758/10:04:07/PI/paytm-17073178@payt		1,183.00	-	14,043.27 Cr	20-01-2020
60	20-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001910006600/XXXXXXXXXX2731/Lom16040698		-	2,000.00	16,043.27 Cr	20-01-2020
61	20-01-2020	UPIA001911777914/11:54:36/PI/phonepemerchant@yes		-	599.00	16,642.27 Cr	20-01-2020
62	20-01-2020	UPIA001948754067/12:10:37/PI/FKRT@ybl/On tapping		539.00	-	16,103.27 Cr	20-01-2020
63	20-01-2020	UPIA001916206325/16:33:39/PI/8934873482@ybl/Pyam		10,000.00	-	6,103.27 Cr	20-01-2020
64	20-01-2020	PRCR/JOCKEY..L.UCKNOW		708.00	-	5,395.27 Cr	20-01-2020
65	20-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1920004362/XXXXXXXXXXXX5036		4,523.60	-	871.67 Cr	20-01-2020
66	20-01-2020	UPIA001922645955/22:39:33/PI/paytm-31773413@payt		140.00	-	731.67 Cr	20-01-2020
67	20-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/002011488256/XXXXXXXXXX2731-		-	2,469.00	3,200.67 Cr	20-01-2020
68	20-01-2020	PRCR/NEXA..L.UCKNOW		1,753.00	-	1,447.67 Cr	20-01-2020
69	20-01-2020	UPIA002072449925/18:29:35/PI/FKRT@ybl/On tapping		675.00	-	772.67 Cr	20-01-2020

Learn the safe way & keep fraudsters away. Digital security: <https://www.bankofbaroda.com/baroda-m-connect-plus.htm>. Have a safe & secure Online Banking



Bank of Baroda's Mobile Banking



W. Kash Singh



Date: 23/01/2020

To,
MR. UTKARSH SINGH
TYPE 5 GF SHREE MOHD GAZALI APAR
JANPAD
NYADHEESH
MAU. - 275101
UTTAR PRADESH
Phone : 9628714777.

Dear Customer,

Welcome to HDFC Bank and thank you for choosing us for your **AUTO LOAN**.

We are pleased to inform you that your loan for **Rs. 9,71,706.00** has been disbursed and your **AUTO LOAN** Account Number is **98110395**.

As you are aware, we will present the installment cheque on the **05th** of every **Month**. Please ensure that your bank account is adequately funded. This will avoid levy of additional charges for non-receipt of payment.

Your Installment amount is **Rs. 20,770.00** and the repayment will start from **05/03/2020**.

If you require any further details on your **AUTO LOAN** Account, please contact us at any of the telephone numbers given below. Our customer service representatives will be glad to assist you.

We value your relationship with us and assure you of our best services always.

Best Regards

HDFC Bank Ltd.

This is a computer generated letter hence does not require any signature.

HDFC BANK LTD.

Please quote your **AUTO LOAN** Account number whenever you contact us.
For any clarification you are requested to contact **AUTO LOAN** Dept.
At: **RETAIL LOAN SERVICE CENTRE PRAHLAD RAI TRADE CENTRE, BANK ROAD,
GORAKHPUR, 273001.**

**Phone No : 18602676161, Fax:- .
Email : loansupport@hdfcbank.com**

Utkarsh Singh

Security PDC's

Agreement No. 98110395

Sno	Cheque Number	Destination Bank Name	Cheque Amount
1	000005	BANK OF BARODA	62,310.00
2	000006	BANK OF BARODA	186,930.00

Atkarsh Singh

FORM 21

[See Rule 47(a) and (d)]

Sale Certificate

(To be issued by Manufacturer/Dealer or officer of Defence Department (In case of Military auctioned vehicle) for presentation along with the application for registration of a motor vehicle)

Certified that CIAZ SMART HYBRID DELTA has been delivered by us to UTKARSH SINGH on 20-Jan-2020

Name of the buyer : UTKARSH SINGH
Son/wife/daughter of : S/O OM PRAKASH SINGH
Address (Permanent) : SEC-5, VIKASH NAGAR, LUCKNOW, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226022
Address (Temporary) : SEC-5, VIKASH NAGAR LUCKNOW, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226022

The vehicle is held under agreement of Hire Purchase/Lease/Hypothecation with:
Hypothecation, HDFC, LUCKNOW, . . . Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226001



The details of the vehicle are given below:

- | | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| 1. Class of vehicle | : Motor Car |
| 2. Maker's Name | : MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD |
| 3. Chassis No | : MA3EXGL1S00393763 |
| 4. Engine no/motor no
in the case of Battery operated Vehicles | : K15BN1065801 |
| 5. Horse power(B.H.P.)/Cubic Capacity | : 103.18/1462.00 |
| 6. Fuel used | : PETROL/HYBRID |
| 7. No of Cylinders | : 4 |
| 8. Month and Year of Manufacture | : Jun-2019 |
| 9. Seating cap(incl driver) | : 5 |
| 10. Unladen weight (in kgs) | : 1040 |
| 11. Colour or colours of the body | : SNOW WHITE |
| 12. Gross vehicle weight (in kgs) | : 1520 |
| 13. Type of body | : RIGID (PASSENGER CAR) |
| 14. AC Fitted | : YES |
| 15. Dealer | : KULDEEP MOTORS LUCKNOW PVT LTD |
| 16. Model Manufactured Location | : Manufactured in India |



Signature of Manufacturer/Dealer

Utkarsh Singh

Scanned by CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

FORM 23
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No : UP32LF0284 Registration Date : 30-Jan-2020
 Description of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR Purpose For Printing RC : NEW
 Dealer's Name & Address : KULDEEP MOTORS LUCKNOW PVT LTD, 62B AND 63, KALYANPUR RING ROAD, LUCKNOW, ...
 Owner Name : UTKARSH SINGH Son/wife/daughter of : S/O OM PRAKASH SINGH
 Full Address: (Permanent) : SEC-5, VIKASH NAGAR, LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226022
 Full Address: (Temporary) : SEC-5, VIKASH NAGAR, LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW-UTTAR PRADESH-226022
 Fitness Up To : 29-Jan-2035 Tax Up To : One Time
 Owner Serial No : 1

Detailed Description

Class of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR Link Vehicle No :
 Ownership : INDIVIDUAL Norms : BHARAT STAGE IV
 Maker's Name : MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD
 Front HSRP No : AA1008091247 Rear HSRP No : AA1008091248
 Type of Body : RIGID (PASSENGER CAR) Month/Year of Manuf. : 06/2019
 No of Cylinders : 4 Chassis No : MA3EXGL1S00393763
 Engine No : K15BN1065801 Fuel : PETROL/HYBRID
 Horse Power(BHP) : 103.18 Cubic Capacity : 1462.00
 Maker's Classification : CIAZ SMART HYBRID DELTA Wheel base : 2650
 Seating Cap(in all) : 5 Standing Cap : 0
 Sleeper Cap : 0 Unladen Wt (kgs) : 1040
 Colour : SNOW WHITE Laden/GV Wt (kgs) : 1520
 Other Criteria : AC Fitted : YLS
 Vehicle Purchase As : Fully Built

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.	Description	As Regd.	Weight(in kgs)
a) Front:			
b) Rear:			
c) Other:			
d) Tandem:			

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of HDFC, LUCKNOW, . . Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-226001 w.e.f. 20-Jan-2020.

Purchase dt : 20-Jan-2020 Sale Amt : 881688/-
 OIT Date : 20-Jan-2020 Amount/Rcpt No : 70536 / UP32D2C01C010435
 TaxUpTo : One Time Vehicle Is Govt./ Pvt. : PRIVATE
 Tax Exempted or Not : NOT EXEMPTED Date of Approval : 30-Jan-2020

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Previous Owner : Previous RegNo :
 Old State : Entry Date :
 Transfer Date : Conversion Date :

This certificate is valid from 30-Jan-2020 to 29-Jan-2035

Date : 12-Feb-2020 11:51:29

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Signature of Registrar
 Date : 12-Feb-2020

17 K 0998165

12-Feb-20, 11:51 AM

Utmarsh Singh

Private Car Package Policy - 3 Years



MR UTKARSH SINGH SEC-3 VIKASH NAGAR LUCKNOW LUCKNOW LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH - 226022 Tel: 9628714777	Vehicle Details			Policy Details		
	Make	MARUTI		Policy No	2311 2032 5420 4200 000	
Model	CIAZ-SMART HYBRID DELTA PETROL		Period of Insurance	From 20 Jan, 2020 00:01 hrs To 19 Jan, 2023 23:59		
Registration No	NEW		Issuance Date	24/01/2020		
RTO	LUCKNOW		Invoice No	203254204200000		
Chassis No.	93763		Customer Id	102042857621		
Cubic Capacity/Watts	1462	Seats	5			
Year of Manufacture	2019		Body Type SEDAN			
Engine No	65801					
Payment Details : Fund Transfer						
Email ID : utkarsh@gmail.com						

Policy Year	Policy Period	For the Vehicle (₹)	Trailer (₹)	Non Electrical Acc. (₹)	Electrical Acc. (₹)	CNG/LPG KH (₹)	Total IDV (₹)
Year 1	From 20/01/2020 To 19/01/2021	837605	0	0	0	0	837605
Year 2	From 20/01/2021 To 19/01/2022	705351	0	0	0	0	705351
Year 3	From 20/01/2022 To 19/01/2023	617183	0	0	0	0	617183

Own Damage Policy Period			Liability Policy Period			
From Date & Time	To Date & Time	19/01/2023 Midnight	From Date & Time	To Date & Time	19/01/2023 Midnight	
20/01/2020 00:01 hrs	19/01/2023 Midnight		20/01/2020 00:01 hrs	19/01/2023 Midnight		

Premium Details (₹)	
Own Damage Premium(a)	Liability Premium(b)
Basic Own Damage	Basic Third Party Liability
41441	9534
Total Basic Premium	PA Cover for Owner Driver of 1500000
41441	900
Add on Coverages	PA Cover for Un-Named Persons of 40000 Each (for 5 Persons) (IMT-16)
Zero Depreciation (IRDAN125A0021V01201415)	300
14658	PA Cover for Paid Driver of 100000 (IMT-17)
Emergency Assistance (IRDAN125A0016V01201314)	150
1225	Net Liability Premium (b)
Cost of Consumables (IRDAN125A0003V01201213)	10884
2932	Total Package Premium (a+b)
Total - Add on	71140
18815	GST 18% - Central Tax 9% (₹6402.5) - State Tax 9% (₹6402.5)
Net Own Damage Premium (a)	60256
	Total Premium
	83945

Geographical Area	India	Compulsory Deductible (IMT-22)	1,000	Voluntary Deductible (IMT-22A)	0
-------------------	-------	--------------------------------	-------	--------------------------------	---

Hypothecated (IMT-7) with: HDFC BANK LTD, Lucknow

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE: The Policy covers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than: a) Hire or Reward b) Carriage of goods (other than samples or personal luggage) c) Organized racing d) Pace making e) Speed testing f) Reliability Trials g) Any purpose in connection with Motor Trade. **Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive:** Any person including the insured, provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license. **Provided also that the person holding an effective learner's license may also drive the vehicle and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989.** **Limits of Liability:** 1. Under Section II-1 (i) of the policy - Death of or bodily injury - Such amount as is necessary to meet the requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. 2. Under Section II - 1(ii) of the policy - Damage to Third Party Property - ₹ 750000 3. P. A. Cover under Section III for Owner - Driver (CSI). ₹ 1500000 **Terms, Conditions & Exclusions:** As per the Indian Motor Tariff. A personal copy of the same is available free of cost on request and the same is also available at our website.

Warranted that the Assured named herein/owner of the vehicle insured holds a valid Pollution Under Control (PUC) Certificate on the date of commencement of the Policy. If the PUC is not found valid on the date of commencement of the Policy, the Company reserves its right to repudiate the Own Damage claim made under the Policy.
I, I hereby certify that the policy to which the certificate relates as well as the certificate of insurance are issued in accordance with the provision of chapter X, XI of M. V Act 1988 * The stamp duty of ₹ 0.50 paid by Demand Draft vide Receipt/Challan no. CSD/195/2019/5101 dated 31/10/2019 as prescribed in Government of Maharashtra Order No. Mudrank-2017/CR-97/M-1, dated the 09th January 2018.
IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Insured is not Indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule. Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured. See the clause headed "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY". **Disclaimer:** The Policy shall be void from inception if the premium in full is not realised by the company. In the event of misrepresentation, fraud or non-disclosure of material fact, the Company reserves the right to cancel the Policy. Please note that the insured vehicle was pre-inspected and a report was prepared accordingly. The existing damages to the vehicle as mentioned in the report shall not be paid by the Company. The policy is issued based on the information provided by you, which is available with the company. In case of discrepancy or non recording of relevant information in the policy, the insured is requested to bring the same to the notice of the company within 15 days. GST for this invoice is not payable under reverse charge basis.

Branch: Jagan square, 20a vidhan sabha marg, lucknow, lucknow

For Claim/Policy related queries call us at +91- 22 6234 6234/+91- 120 6234 6234 or Visit Help Section on www.hdfcergo.com for policy copy/tax certificate/make changes/register & track claim.


GST Registration No: 09AABCL5045N1Z6 HSN Code 997134

	Agent Name : MOHAMMAD ABBAS	For HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Ltd <i>Rasgotra</i> Duly Constituted Attorney
	Agent Code : 202079430311 Tel No. : 91-22-66383600	

Scan the code for Instant Policy Info, Register/Track Claim, Renewal and Modifications in policy.

Utkarsh Singh

Proposal Form cum Transcript Letter For Private Car Package Policy - 3 Years

 2311203254204200000 MR UTKARSH SINGH SEC-5 VIKASH NAGAR LUCKNOW LUCKNOW LUCKNOW - 226022 UTTAR PRADESH - Tel. 9628714777	Vehicle Details Make: MARUTI Model: CIAZ-SMART HYBRID DELTA PETROL Registration No: NEW RTO: LUCKNOW Chassis No: 93763 Cubic Capacity: 1462 Seats: 5 Year of Manufacture: 2019 Body Type: SEDAN Engine No: 65801 Payment Details: Fund Transfer Email ID: utkarsh@gmail.com		Policy Details Proposal No: 2311 2032 5420 4200 000 Period of Insurance: From 20 Jan, 2020 00:01 hrs To 19 Jan, 2023 23:59 Issuance Date: 24 Jan 2020 Invoice No: 203254204200000 Customer Id: 102042857621	
--	--	--	---	--

Policy Year	Policy Period	For the Vehicle (₹)	Trailer (₹)	Non Electrical Acc. (₹)	Electrical Acc. (₹)	CNG/LPG Kit (₹)	Total IDV (₹)
Year 1	From 20/01/2020 To 19/01/2021	837605	0	0	0	0	837605
Year 2	From 20/01/2021 To 19/01/2022	705351	0	0	0	0	705351
Year 3	From 20/01/2022 To 19/01/2023	617183	0	0	0	0	617183

Own Damage Policy Period				Liability Policy Period			
From Date & Time	To Date & Time	From Date & Time	To Date & Time	From Date & Time	To Date & Time	From Date & Time	To Date & Time
20/01/2020 00:01 hrs	19/01/2023 Midnight	20/01/2020 00:01 hrs	19/01/2023 Midnight				

Premium Details (₹)		Premium Details (₹)	
Own Damage Premium(a)	41441	Liability Premium(b)	9534
Basic Own Damage	41441	Basic Third Party Liability	900
Total Basic Premium	41441	PA Cover for Owner Driver of 1500000	300
Add on Coverages		PA Cover for Un-Named Persons of 40000 Each (for 5 Persons) (IMT-16)	150
Zero Depreciation (IRDAN125A0031V1201415)	14658	PA Cover for Paid Driver of 100000 (IMT-17)	10884
Emergency Assistance (IRDAN125A0016V01201314)	1225	Net Liability Premium (b)	71140
Cost of Consumables (IRDAN125A0003V01201213)	2932	Total Package Premium (a+b)	12805
Total - Add on	18815	GST 18% Central Tax 9% (₹6402.5) + State Tax 9% (₹6402.5)	83945
Net Own Damage Premium (a)	60256	Total Premium	

Geographical Area	India	Compulsory Deductible (IMT-22)	1,000	Voluntary Deductible (IMT-22A)	0
-------------------	-------	--------------------------------	-------	--------------------------------	---

Hypothecated(IMT-7) with:HDFC BANK LTD,Lucknow
 Agent Name : MOHAMMAD ABBAS Agent Code : 202079430311 Tol No. : 91-22-66383600

Anti rebate clause
 Prohibition of Rebates (Section 41 of Insurance Act, 1938 as amended) : 1. No person shall allow or offer to allow, either directly or indirectly, as an inducement to any person to take out or renew or continue an insurance in respect of any kind of risk relating to lives or property in India, any rebate of the whole or part of the commission payable or any rebate of the premium shown on the policy, nor shall any person taking out or renewing or continuing a policy accept any rebate, except such rebate as may be allowed in accordance with the published prospectuses or tables of the insurer, provided that acceptance by an insurance agent of commission in connection with a policy of life insurance taken out by himself on his own life shall not be deemed to be acceptance of a rebate of premium within the meaning of this sub-section if at the time of such acceptance the insurance agent satisfies the prescribed conditions establishing that he is a bona fide insurance agent employed by the insurer.
 2. Any person making default in complying with the provisions of this section shall be liable for a penalty which may extend to ten lakh rupees.

Terms and Conditions
 I hereby declare that the Insured Person(s) listed in Proposal Form will abide to the following T&C.
 1) I/We hereby declare that the statements made by me/us are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief and I/we hereby agree that this declaration shall form the basis of the contract between me/us and HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited.
 2) I/We also declare that, if any additions or alterations are carried out after the submission of this proposal form, then the same would be conveyed to the insurers immediately.
 3) I understand that, My premium is derived on the basis of information filed by me, which includes my previous year policy details and No claim Bonus Discount %, if any HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company (Company) may verify my previous year policy details and may hold claim settlement process till the time confirmation is received from previous insurer. The Company shall have no liability under this insurance contract if it is found that any of my/our statement on particulars or declaration (other than NCB discount) in this proposal form or other documents are incorrect and / or untrue / false.
 If any discrepancy found in the information provided for arriving at NCB discount %, Company shall communicate to me via e-mail &/ or letter for payment of the balance premium amount within 20 days from the date of communication. If the balance amount is not paid by me within 20 days from the date of communication, I will be liable to pay three times the balance premium amount at the time of first claim made under the policy which shall be deducted from the final approved claim amount under the policy.
 4) I/We also shall endeavor to procure the renewal notice and pass on the same to HDFC ERGO General Insurance immediately upon the receipt of such renewal notice.
 5) Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud the Insurance Company or other persons, files a proposal for insurance containing any false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent act which will render the policy voidable at the Company's sole discretion and result in a denial of insurance benefits.
GSTIN :- Motor(Comprehensive and TP) For policy issued in the name of corporate entity (proprietor, HUF, partnership, private company etc), GSTIN is printed on the policy, based on the details provided during policy issuance. For any subsequent changes or addition (i.e. if GSTIN not entered at the time of policy issuance) on policy schedule, changes shall be carried out through fresh policy issuance with prospective effect.
 6) I/we declare and confirm having a valid PUC.
 7) I understand the Proposal No. 202001200084522 is issued to me based on above information.
Transcript Declaration :- In case disagreement or objection or any other changes with respect to information and contents mentioned herein above please contact our toll free number and register your objections / changes / disagreement to the content of this transcript or you may also send us email or written correspondence at the following details within a period of 15 days from date of your receipt of this transcript along the policy.

Utkarsh Singh

Account Number : 14280100019566
 Name : UTKARS SINGH SO SHRI OMPRAKASH SINGH
 Currency Code : INR
 Branch Name : SIKANDARPUR, UP

ACCOUNT STATEMENT FROM 01-12-2019 TO 30-01-2020

S.No	Date	Description	Cheque No	Debit	Credit	Balance	Value Date
1	01-12-2019	Opening Balance		-	-	1,250.64 Cr	01-12-2019
2	01-12-2019	UPI/933540363832/10:15:41/UPI/SWIGGY8@ybl/Note th		64.00	-	1,186.64 Cr	01-12-2019
3	01-12-2019	TRTR/933512645953/01-12-2019 12:10:45/TT		-	5,000.00	6,186.64 Cr	01-12-2019
4	02-12-2019	UPI/933636054316/09:58:22/UPI/9451879112@ybl/Paym		-	2,000.00	8,186.64 Cr	02-12-2019
5	02-12-2019	UPI/933620923982/10:08:30/UPI/9208004681@ybl/Paym		4,000.00	-	4,186.64 Cr	02-12-2019
6	02-12-2019	CREDIT PREARB:201911177302		-	3,000.00	7,186.64 Cr	02-12-2019
7	02-12-2019	ATM/CASH/933617018697/XXXXXXXXXXXX3469		1,000.00	-	6,186.64 Cr	02-12-2019
8	04-12-2019	PRCR/RELIANCE./MAU		1,004.00	-	5,182.64 Cr	04-12-2019
9	05-12-2019	UPI/933936473054/09:57:46/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		2,000.00	-	3,182.64 Cr	05-12-2019
10	05-12-2019	UPI/933940318966/20:56:03/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	2,000.00	5,182.64 Cr	05-12-2019
11	06-12-2019	ATM/CASH/934017012082/XXXXXXXXXXXX3469		3,000.00	-	2,182.64 Cr	06-12-2019
12	07-12-2019	UPI/934116177315/08:26:46/UPI/BILLDESKPP@ybl/Paym		199.00	-	1,983.64 Cr	07-12-2019
13	09-12-2019	UPI/934276507923/19:21:30/UPI/9453460460@ybl/Paym		20.00	-	1,963.64 Cr	09-12-2019
14	09-12-2019	UPI/934313209815/13:59:08/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	40.00	2,003.64 Cr	09-12-2019
15	09-12-2019	UPI/93431582861/15:39:54/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	20.00	2,023.64 Cr	09-12-2019
16	09-12-2019	UPI/934366772793/22:06:08/UPI/9451879112@ybl/Paym		-	2,000.00	4,023.64 Cr	09-12-2019
17	10-12-2019	ATM/CASH/934410018024/XXXXXXXXXXXX3469		2,000.00	-	2,023.64 Cr	10-12-2019
18	13-12-2019	UPI/934734157651/10:01:21/UPI/paytm-17073178@payt		1,116.00	-	907.64 Cr	13-12-2019
19	13-12-2019	UPI/934710235287/10:10:37/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	1,000.00	1,907.64 Cr	13-12-2019
20	13-12-2019	UPI/934734344610/10:20:08/UPI/paytm-17073178@payt		1,181.00	-	726.64 Cr	13-12-2019
21	13-12-2019	NEFT-000103929218-JALAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PVT LT		-	2,000.00	2,726.64 Cr	13-12-2019
22	13-12-2019	UPI/934739980786/13:08:55/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		1,000.00	-	1,726.64 Cr	13-12-2019
23	16-12-2019	UPI/934816676137/16:08:02/UPI/SWIGGY8@ybl/Note th		130.00	-	1,596.64 Cr	16-12-2019
24	16-12-2019	IMPS/P2A/935016770249/XXXXXXXXXX9566/mau		11.18	-	1,585.46 Cr	16-12-2019
25	16-12-2019	IMPS/P2A/935016051885/XXXXXXXXXX9566/hffdGd66f		6.18	-	1,579.28 Cr	16-12-2019
26	16-12-2019	IMPS/P2A/935016051885/XXXXXXXXXX1281/hffdGd66f		-	6.18	1,585.46 Cr	16-12-2019
27	23-12-2019	UPI/935757548860/19:38:28/UPI/EURONET@ybl/Payment		50.00	-	1,535.46 Cr	23-12-2019
28	24-12-2019	UPI/935809334172/09:59:48/UPI/BILLDESKPP@ybl/Paym		49.00	-	1,486.46 Cr	24-12-2019
29	26-12-2019	UPI/935932377679/08:41:46/UPI/paytm-17073178@payt		1,369.00	-	117.46 Cr	26-12-2019
30	27-12-2019	UPI/936151605513/17:42:34/UPI/9565468447@ybl/Paym		-	10,000.00	10,117.46 Cr	27-12-2019
31	30-12-2019	UPI/936211369867/11:57:54/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		2,500.00	-	7,617.46 Cr	30-12-2019
32	30-12-2019	UPI/936236949119/12:07:08/UPI/8853965504@ybl/Paym		3,299.00	-	4,318.46 Cr	30-12-2019
33	30-12-2019	UPI/936236949119/12:07:18/REVERSAL		-	3,299.00	7,617.46 Cr	30-12-2019
34	30-12-2019	UPI/936248001318/12:08:24/UPI/8853965504@ybl/Paym		3,299.00	-	4,318.46 Cr	30-12-2019
35	30-12-2019	UPI/936248001318/12:08:25/REVERSAL		-	3,299.00	7,617.46 Cr	30-12-2019



Bank of Baroda's Mobile Banking



Utmarsh Singh

S.No	Date	Description	Cheque No	Debit	Credit	Balance	Value Date
36	30-12-2019	ATM/CASH/1800760XXXXXXX3469		2,000.00	-	5,617.46 Cr	30-12-2019
37	30-12-2019	UPI/9363076384540774925/UPI/88339655046@ybl/Paym		3,299.00	-	2,318.46 Cr	30-12-2019
38	30-12-2019	UPI/9363076384540774927/REVERSAL		-	3,299.00	5,617.46 Cr	30-12-2019
39	30-12-2019	UPI/936116598853080054/UPI/9455595496@ybl/Paym		3,300.00	-	2,317.46 Cr	30-12-2019
40	30-12-2019	UPI/936410139941703716/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	5,000.00	7,317.46 Cr	30-12-2019
41	30-12-2019	ATM/CASH/1800760XXXXXXX3469		5,000.00	-	2,317.46 Cr	30-12-2019
42	30-12-2019	PRCR/V MART /AKBARPUR		2,021.00	-	296.46 Cr	30-12-2019
43	31-12-2019	UPI/936527952259001706/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	6,000.00	6,296.46 Cr	31-12-2019
44	31-12-2019	PRCR/ADARSH ENERGY POINT/AMHIDKAR N		1,300.00	-	4,996.46 Cr	31-12-2019
45	31-12-2019	UPI/93634255982171427/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	5,000.00	9,996.46 Cr	31-12-2019
46	31-12-2019	ATM/CASH/1800760XXXXXXX3469		9,023.60	-	972.86 Cr	31-12-2019
47	01-01-2020	UPI/000132533623084642/UPI/9565468447@ybl/Paym		-	10,000.00	10,972.86 Cr	01-01-2020
48	01-01-2020	UPI/000142781162140800/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		10,500.00	-	472.86 Cr	01-01-2020
49	02-01-2020	UPI/000209251602091111/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	11,000.00	11,472.86 Cr	02-01-2020
50	02-01-2020	MBK/000209823381091237/manu		11,000.00	-	472.86 Cr	02-01-2020
51	03-01-2020	UPI/000328658715143152/UPI/EURONET@ybl/Payment		10.00	-	462.86 Cr	03-01-2020
52	03-01-2020	UPI/000357679690194357/UPI/SWIGGY8@ybl/On tapp		155.00	-	307.86 Cr	03-01-2020
53	04-01-2020	UPI/000408964578082847/UPI/BILDES KPP@ybl/Paym		10.00	-	297.86 Cr	04-01-2020
54	04-01-2020	UPI/000432186405083016/UPI/EURONET@ybl/Payment		199.00	-	98.86 Cr	04-01-2020
55	04-01-2020	UPI/000418672544180726/UPI/EURONET@ybl/Payment		50.00	-	48.86 Cr	04-01-2020
56	07-01-2020	VCR ARN74332740003936513567393		-	9.75	58.61 Cr	07-01-2020
57	07-01-2020	UPI/000740444914204553/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	1.00	59.61 Cr	07-01-2020
58	07-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/000721725908/XXXXXXXXXX9566/MOBLT0701211		-	10,000.00	10,059.61 Cr	07-01-2020
59	07-01-2020	UPI/000763716628212855/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	20,000.00	30,059.61 Cr	07-01-2020
60	07-01-2020	UPI/000721686864212925/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	20,000.00	50,059.61 Cr	07-01-2020
61	07-01-2020	UPI/000721662595213111/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		-	20,000.00	70,059.61 Cr	07-01-2020
62	08-01-2020	MBK/000808481910/085726/manu		50,000.00	-	20,059.61 Cr	08-01-2020
63	08-01-2020	MBK/000809549456/090435/manu		10,000.00	-	10,059.61 Cr	08-01-2020
64	08-01-2020	UPI/000822855716222927/UPI/8934873482@ybl/Paym		2,000.00	-	8,059.61 Cr	08-01-2020
65	10-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1011025665/XXXXXXXXXX3469		2,000.00	-	6,059.61 Cr	10-01-2020
66	13-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001216964967/XXXXXXXXXX9566/IDFCBankIMPS		-	1.00	6,060.61 Cr	13-01-2020
67	13-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001216973626/XXXXXXXXXX9566/IDFCBankIMPS		-	1.00	6,061.61 Cr	13-01-2020
68	15-01-2020	UPI/001507104689070454/UPI/paym-17073178@payt		1,315.00	-	4,746.61 Cr	15-01-2020
69	16-01-2020	Penalty Recd CR_931910353529		-	1,100.00	5,846.61 Cr	16-01-2020
70	17-01-2020	ATM/CASH/1717007627/XXXXXXXXXX3469		5,000.00	-	846.61 Cr	17-01-2020
71	18-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001818008551/XXXXXXXXXX9566/Loan16027024		-	2,000.00	2,846.61 Cr	18-01-2020
72	20-01-2020	UPI/001909908474092640/UPI/paym-17073178@payt		2,350.00	-	496.61 Cr	20-01-2020
73	20-01-2020	IMPS/P2A/001909004892/XXXXXXXXXX9566/Loan16040290		-	2,000.00	2,496.61 Cr	20-01-2020
74	20-01-2020	UPI/001916206325163341/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		-	10,000.00	12,496.61 Cr	20-01-2020
75	20-01-2020	UPI/001960940507203058/UPI/9565468447@ybl/Paym		10,000.00	-	2,496.61 Cr	20-01-2020
76	20-01-2020	ATM/CASH/2018000219/XXXXXXXXXX3469		2,000.00	-	496.61 Cr	20-01-2020
77	23-01-2020	NEFT-000109180423-JALAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PVT LT		-	1,000.00	1,496.61 Cr	23-01-2020
78	23-01-2020	UPI/002314403069145257/UPI/9628714777@ybl/Paym		1,000.00	-	496.61 Cr	23-01-2020
79	25-01-2020	UPI/002530585603150710/UPI/BILDES KPP@ybl/Paym		149.00	-	347.61 Cr	25-01-2020
80	27-01-2020	UPI/002620149895203732/UPI/SWIGGY8@ybl/On tapp		168.00	-	179.61 Cr	27-01-2020
81	28-01-2020	BY CASH		-	36,000.00	36,179.61 Cr	28-01-2020
82	29-01-2020	MBK/002909444320/094920/manu		3,000.00	-	33,179.61 Cr	29-01-2020

Learn the safe way & keep fraudsters away. Digital security: <https://www.bankofbaroda.com/baroda-m-connect-plus.htm>. Have a safe & secure Online Banking



Bank of Baroda's Mobile Banking



Utkarsh Singh